AGENDA NAABIK'IYATI' COMMITTEE WORK SESSION

23rd Navajo Nation Council – Third Year

October 10, 2017 --- 8:30 a.m.
Navajo Nation Museum Auditorium---Window Rock, AZ

PRESIDING: Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker, Navajo Nation Council

- 1. Call Work Session to Order; Invocation; Announcement
- 2. Purpose of the Work Session Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates Legislations 0135-17 and 0279-17 Tabled by Naabik'iyati' Committee for a work session
- 3. Presentation by Honorable Jonathan L. Hale on Legislation 0135-17 Legislation 0135-17: An Act relating to Law and Order, Health, Education and Human Services Committee, Resources and Development Committee, Budget and Finance Committee, Naabik'iyati' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Enacting the Navajo Nation Building Codes of 2017 at 6 N.N.C. §§1180 ET SEQ.; Establishing the Navajo Nation Building and Safety Department within the Division of Community Development; Establishing the Navajo Nation Building Codes Board of Appeals, and Amending 6 N.N.C. §§616 and 620 and Rescinding other inconsistent Navajo Nation Code Sections
 Sponsor: Hon. Jonathan L. Hale; Co-sponsor: Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr.

Other Presenters:

- 1) Navajo Tribal Utility
- 2) Division of Community Development-Housing Improvement Program
- 3) Navajo Engineering & Construction Authority
- 4) Private Contractors
- 5) Navajo Housing Authority
- 6) Navajo Nation Fire Department
- 7) Insurance companies
- 4. Close of Session